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DATA EXISTING ZONE | PROPOSED
EXISTING ZONING ZONING - LDR1-2
PROPOSED ZONING ZONING - HDR - SPECIAL
LOT AREA (m?) - PRE-ROAD WIDENING 2271.69 (m?)
LOT AREA (m? - POST-ROAD WIDENING 2070.51 (m?)
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (m) 11.0 (m) 40.23 (m)
% FRONT YARD (m) 4.5 (m) 3.0 (m)
2 INTERIOR SIDE YARD (m) 7.5 (m) 3.5(m)
E EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (m) 6.0 (m) 6.0 (m)
@ | REAR YARD (m) 7.5 (m) 6.0 (m)
BUILDING DATA
DATA REQUIRED PROVIDED
TOTAL DENSITY (# of units) 100 (units per ha.) 52 (units)
BUILDING AREA (m?) XX (m?) 848.08 (m?)
GROSS FLOOR AREA (m?) XX (m?) 4,366.8 (m?)
FLOOR SPACE INDEX (FSI) INCLUDING XX (m?) GFA +P1&P2 COMM. AND
BELOW GRADE SERVICE/LOT AREA = 2.24
FLOOR SPACE INDEX (FSl) ABOVE GRADE XX (m?) GFA/LOT AREA =2.11
ONLY
NUMBER OF STOREYS 6 MAX. 6
BUILDING HEIGHT (m) XX (m) MAX. XX (m)
AMENITY AREA (m?) XX (m?) 71.50 (m?)
LANDSCAPING DATA
DATA REQUIRED PROVIDED
LANDSCAPE AREA (percentage) XX (%) 26.5 (%)
LANDSCAPE AREA (m?) XX (m?) 549.2 (m?)
VEHICLE PARKING DATA
DATA REQUIRED PROVIDED
RESIDENTIAL PARKING 1.75/ units = 93 1.346 / unit = 70
BARRIER FREE PARKING 5 5
LOADING SPACE N/A N/A
TOTAL 70
BICYCLE PARKING DATA
DATA REQUIRED PROVIDED
RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING N/A 2
TOTAL 2
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Project North True North

GENERAL NOTES

1.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

.ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO

BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE

CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR

DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4 |2020-12-16 |ISSUED FOR REZONING

3 |2020-12-04 |Consultant Coordination

2 12020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination

1 ]12020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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Name Area

Common

EXIT STAIR 18.35 m?

ELEVATOR 8.31 m?

ELEVEATOR LOBBY 15.75 m?

EXIT STAIR 15.74 m?

STORAGE 38.29 m?
96.44 m?

Parking

\P1 PARKING LEVEL 1197.03 m?
1197.03 m?

Services

VESTIBULE 6.80 m?

SERVICES 26.84 m?
33.64 m?

Grand total 132711 m?

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

1

P1 PARKING LEVEL

1:100
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3 |2020-12-04 |Consultant Coordination
2 12020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination
1 ]12020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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AREA STATISTICS - LEVEL P2
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Project North True North

GENERAL NOTES

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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1 ]12020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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Name Area
Amenity
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1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4 |2020-12-16 |ISSUED FOR REZONING
3 |2020-12-04 |Consultant Coordination
2 12020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination
1 ]12020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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AREA STATISTICS - LEVEL 2

N

Project North True North

GENERAL NOTES

Area

Common
CORRIDOR 48.64 m?
ELEVATOR 8.31 m?
STAIRA 15.81 m?
STAIR B 16.50 m?

89.26 m?
Residential
1 BED UNIT 57.16 m?
1 BED UNIT 57.19 m?
1 BED UNIT 59.30 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.36 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.75 m?
1 BED UNIT 64.35 m?
1 BED UNIT 64.35 m?
2 BED UNIT 69.92 m?
2 BED UNIT 7113 m?
2 BED UNIT 80.40 m?

646.90 m?
Services
ELEC. CLOSET 4.45 m?
REFUSE CHUTE 7.19 m?
SHAFT 1.95 m?

13.59 m?
Grand total 749.76 m?

AREA STATISTICS - LEVEL 3

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

2020-12-16 |ISSUED FOR REZONING

2020-12-04 |Consultant Coordination

2020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination
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2020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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Area

Common
CORRIDOR 48.64 m?
ELEVATOR 8.31 m?
STAIRA 15.81 m?
STAIRB 16.50 m?

89.26 m?
Residential
1 BED UNIT 57.16 m?
1 BED UNIT 57.19 m?
1 BED UNIT 59.30 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.36 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.75 m?
1 BED UNIT 64.35 m?
1 BED UNIT 64.35 m?
1 BED UNIT 65.01 m?
2 BED UNIT 69.92 m?
2 BED UNIT 71.13 m?
2 BED UNIT 80.40 m?

711.92 m?
Services
ELEC. CLOSET 445 m?
REFUSE CHUTE 7.19 m?
SHAFT 1.95 m?

13.59 m?
Grand total 814.77 m?
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AREA STATISTICS - LEVEL 4
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GENERAL NOTES
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1 LEVEL 4-5 FLOOR PLAN
1:100

Name Area
Common
CORRIDOR 48.64 m?
ELEVATOR 8.31 m?
STAIR 16.50 m?
STAIR A 15.81 m?
89.26 m?
Residential
1 BED UNIT 56.90 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.36 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.75 m?
2 BED UNIT 60.08 m?
2 BED UNIT 67.28 m?
2 BED UNIT 69.92 m?
2 BED UNIT 7113 m?
2 BED UNIT 71.52 m?
2 BED UNIT 80.40 m?
600.33 m?
Services
ELEC. CLOSET 4.45 m?
REFUSE CHUTE 7.19 m?
SHAFT 1.95 m?
13.59 m?
Grand total 703.18 m?

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4 |2020-12-16 |ISSUED FOR REZONING

3 |2020-12-04 |Consultant Coordination

2 12020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination

1 ]12020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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Name Area
Common
CORRIDOR 48.64 m?
ELEVATOR 8.31 m?
STAIR 16.50 m?
STAIR A 15.81 m?
89.26 m?
Residential
1 BED UNIT 56.90 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.36 m?
1 BED UNIT 61.75 m?
2 BED UNIT 60.08 m?
2 BED UNIT 67.28 m?
2 BED UNIT 68.75 m?
2 BED UNIT 70.98 m?
2 BED UNIT 71.52 m?
2 BED UNIT 80.40 m?
599.01 m?
Services
ELEC. CLOSET 4.45 m?
REFUSE CHUTE 7.19 m?
SHAFT 210 m?
13.74 m?
Grand total 702.01 m?

Project North True North

GENERAL NOTES

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3 ]2020-12-16 |ISSUED FOR REZONING

2 12020-11-19 |Consultant Coordination

1 |2020-09-28 |Consultant Coordination
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GENERAL NOTES

1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS.

3. CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL
HAVE A SET OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL DOCUMENTS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED USE, MODIFICATION,
AND/OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY THE
CONSULTANT FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE OWNER.

6. THE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN REFLECTS THE
CONSULTANTS BEST JUDGEMENT IN LIGHT OF THE
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO HIM AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION. ANY USE WHICH A THIRD PARTY MAKES
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR ANY RELIANCE
ON/OR DECISIONS TO BE MADE BASED ON THEM ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF SUCH THIRD PARTIES.

7. THE CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DAMAGES, IF ANY, SUFFERED BY ANY THIRD PARTY AS A
RESULT OF DECISIONS MADE OR ACTIONS BASED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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